
Appendix 6d. 
Predicted and observed SO2, 

SO4 and total sulfur time series:  
CASTNet monitors
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 ALH157 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 ANA115 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 ARE128 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO

-1
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/2 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28
date 1999

co
nc

en
tr

at
io

n 
(u

g/
m

3)

Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 BBE401 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 BEL116 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 BFT142 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 BVL130 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 BWR139 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 CAD150 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 CAN407 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 CAT175 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 CDR119 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 CDZ171 TSO4 (microg/m3)



CHA467

REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 CHA467 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 CKT136 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 CND125 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 CNT169 TSO4 (microg/m3)



COW137

REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 COW137 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 CTH110 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 CVL151 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 DCP114 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 DEV412 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 EGB181 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 ESP127 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 EVE419 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 GAS153 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO

-1
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/2 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28
date 1999

co
nc

en
tr

at
io

n 
(u

g/
m

3)

Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 GLR468 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 GRB411 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO

-1
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/2 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28
date 1999

co
nc

en
tr

at
io

n 
(u

g/
m

3)

Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 GRC474 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 GRS420 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 GTH161 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 JOT403 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO

-1
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/2 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28
date 1999

co
nc

en
tr

at
io

n 
(u

g/
m

3)

Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 KEF112 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 LRL117 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 LYK123 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 MCK131 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 MEV405 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 MKG113 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 OXF122 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 PAR107 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 PED108 TSO4 (microg/m3)



PND165

REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 PND165 TSO4 (microg/m3)



PNF126

REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 PNF126 TSO4 (microg/m3)



PRK134

REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 PRK134 TSO4 (microg/m3)



PSU106

REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 PSU106 TSO4 (microg/m3)



QAK572

REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 QAK572 TSO4 (microg/m3)



ROM406

REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 ROM406 TSO4 (microg/m3)



SAL133

REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 SAL133 TSO4 (microg/m3)



SEK402

REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 SEK402 TSO4 (microg/m3)



SHN418

REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 SHN418 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 SND152 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 SPD111 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 STK138 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 SUM156 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO

-1
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/12 8/19 8/26 9/2 9/9 9/16 9/23 9/30 10/7 10/14 10/21 10/28
date 1999

co
nc

en
tr

at
io

n 
(u

g/
m

3)

Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 THR422 TSO4 (microg/m3)



UVL124

REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 UVL124 TSO4 (microg/m3)



VIN140

REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 VIN140 TSO4 (microg/m3)



VOY413

REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 VOY413 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 VPI120 TSO4 (microg/m3)
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REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 WSP144 TSO4 (microg/m3)



YEL408

REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 YEL408 TSO4 (microg/m3)



YOS404

REMSAD Base Case Prediction for BRAVO
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Obs CASTNET SO4 (ug/m3) SEN.021 YOS404 TSO4 (microg/m3)


